

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5729

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 October 2019

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Patient record integration or sharing.

*You asked:*

- 1. Can you provide details of your current patient record integration/sharing?*
- 2. We are interested in understanding, what your organisation/s uses to share patient information between health and social care clinical systems and settings. Which suppliers are in use in your organisation/s to fulfil this purpose? (If any) examples such as Graphnet, Intersystems, MIG, Direct Integration from/between systems such as Emis, TPP, Cerner?*
- 3. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this/these contract/s?*
- 4. Who is the main point of contact for this/these contract/s and what is their title and contact details?*
- 5. Which board member is responsible for patient record integration/sharing between health and social care clinical systems and settings for your organisation?*

Trust response:

1. Sharing of appointment and inpatient information, between MTW and West Kent CCG
2. CPMS
3. Not applicable
4. The Trust considers the names and contact details requested exempt under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees. These members of staff are not of sufficient senior level where there is reasonable expectation that this information would be released into the public domain.

The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. This role falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer, Steve Orpin. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website [www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

For any queries regarding the Trust Board, please contact Kevin Rowan, Trust Secretary, on telephone 01622 228 698 or email [kevinrowan@nhs.net](mailto:kevinrowan@nhs.net).

5. This role falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer, Steve Orpin.